City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, November 20, 2023 Regular Meeting

Item Bids1

Council to discuss and consider action on awarding the bid for One, New, ¹/₂ Ton 4X4 pickup for the Cemetery to Transwest Ford in the amount of 47,324.36.

Staff Contact: Vince Kelley, Cemetery Supervisor

Α	g	е	n	d	а	S	t	а	t	е	m	е	n	t	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

Item No.

For Meeting of: November 20, 2023

AGENDA TITLE: Council to disscuss and consider action on awarding the bid for One, New 1/2 Ton 4X4 pickup for the Cemetery to Transwest Ford in the amount of \$47,324.36.

SUBMITTED BY DEPARTMENT/ORGANIZATION: Cemetery

PRESENTATION BY: Kevin Spencer, City Manager

SUMMARY EXPLANATION: Two bids were received, however, the lower bid from Panhandle Auto Group, LLC did not meet bid specifications. The bids received were: Transwest Ford \$47,324.36

	Panhandle Auto Group, LLC \$42,839.00
BOARD/COMMISSION/STAFF RECOMMENDATION:	Staff recommends the bid from Transwest Ford
Does this item require the expenditure of funds?	_xyesno
Are funds budgeted?	_ <u> y</u> es no

If no, comments: Estimated Amount	
Amount Budgeted	\$45,000.00
Department	Cemetery
Account Description	

Approval of funds available _

City Finance Director

		EXHIBI	TS		
Resolution	Ordinance 🛛	Contract		Minutes 🗆	Plan/Map □
Other (specify)					
	LIST: Yes D No Is and addresses re-				
APPROVAL FOR	R SUBMITTAL:	City M	anage	er	

Rev: 11/15/12 City Clerk

BID FORM

FOR FURNISHING ONE, NEW, 1/2 TON 4 x 4 TRUCK

Mayor and City Council Scottsbluff, Nebraska

I (we) have examined the Notice to Bidders, dated October 16, 2023, Instructions to Bidders, and the Specifications, and submit the following bid to furnish one, new, 1/2 ton 4 x 4 truck.

One <u>2024</u> <u>Hotal 7-150</u> <u>Super Cab- X1L</u> <u>\$47,324.36</u> Year Make Model # Bid Price

Warranty Info. 3 yrs or 36,000 mile Bumper To Bamper 5 yrs or 60,000 miles Powertrain.

Total Cost -

\$47,324.36

My Bid for the above described 1/2 ton 4 x 4 truck is:

(amount written out fully) Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred's Twenty four dollars & 36

If the City places an order with my dealership for the specified truck, I hereby certify I will deliver a new unit on or before:

03	30	2024	which meets the specifications included with this proposal.
Month	Day	Year	

Signature of Bidder Buan & Collar
Name of Bidder: BRIAN S. COLLAR
Company Represented by Bidder: Transmest Ford.
Address of Bidder: 15/5 East 20th Street. Scotlableff Ne 69361
Telephone & Fax Number of Bidder: 308-635-3401 Fay# 308-635-2473



Preview Order 4008 - X1L - 4x4 XL SuperCab: Order Summary Time of Preview: 11/06/2023 17:21:59 Receipt: NA

Dealership Name: Transwest Ford , LLC

Sales Code: F56435

Dealer Rep.	Brian Collar	Туре	Retail	Vehicle Line F-150	Order Code 4008
Customer Name	X XXXXX	Priority Code	19	Model Year 2024	Price Level 415
DESCRIPTION		MSRP	DESCRIPTIC	DN	MSRP
F150 4X4 SUPERCAB	XL - 145	\$44980	.265/70R 17	7 BSW ALL-TERRAIN	\$0
145 INCH WHEELBAS	E	\$0	3.31 RATIO	REGULAR AXLE	\$0
OXFORD WHITE		 \$0	7100# GVW	R PACKAGE	\$0
CLOTH 40/20/40 FRO	ONT SEAT	\$0	CV LOT MA	NAGEMENT	\$0
MEDIUM DARK SLATE	E	\$0	FRONT LICE	NSE PLATE BRACKET	\$0
EQUIPMENT GROUP	101A	\$0	50 STATE EN		\$0
.XL SERIES		\$0	EXTENDED	RANGE 36GAL FUEL TANK	\$0
.17" SILVER STEEL WH	HEELS	\$0	FUEL CHAR	GE	\$0
5.0L V8 ENGINE		\$1370	PRICED DOI	RA	\$0
ELEC TEN-SPEED AUT	TO TRANS	\$0	DESTINATIO	DN & DELIVERY	\$1995
TOTAL BASE AND OP DISCOUNTS TOTAL	TIONS				MS \$483 \$483
Customer Name: Customer Addres	-/ ·	Price 4. 36		er Email: er Phone:	
			Customer S	Signature This order has not been subi	Da mitted to the order bank.